

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7263/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-01-2022 in WA No. 209/2021 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58129/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58128/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date : 18-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. C. Verma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR.  
Mr. Dhruv Wadhwa, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Baisoya, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Dutt Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwendra Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR  
Ms. Shivali, Adv.  
Ms. Sneha Bolopure, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, list the matter after two weeks.

The connected matters mentioned in letter dated 15.07.2022 arising out of the same impugned judgment, would be listed along with the present matter.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR