

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 7263/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-01-2022 in WA No. 209/2021 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 58129/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 58128/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17715/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 108812/2022, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 108813/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17740/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 105050/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 105053/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17739/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 106172/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 106173/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17728/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 105897/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 105898/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17741/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 106131/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17738/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 106520/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 106522/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17729/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 107199/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 107200/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17697/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 108436/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 108439/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17727/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 107041/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 107042/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17744/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 105953/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 105954/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17745/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 106527/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 106528/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17746/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 106094/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17747/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 105929/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 105930/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17748/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 107424/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 107426/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17742/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 107519/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 107520/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17743/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 107770/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 107772/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17702/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 106537/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 106538/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17706/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 106503/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 106504/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17687/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 105154/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 105156/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17704/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 106554/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 106555/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17689/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 104674/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 104678/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17700/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 107007/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION

FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 107008/2022)
SLP(C) No. 17690/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 104650/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 104651/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17707/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 106906/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 106908/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17708/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 106453/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 106454/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17709/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 104859/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17710/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 107512/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 107513/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17691/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 104997/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 104998/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17692/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 104382/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 104383/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17711/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 107209/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 107210/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17693/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 105074/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 105075/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17714/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 106544/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 106546/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17725/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 107174/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 107175/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17694/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 104586/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 104589/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17695/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 105012/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 105013/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17724/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 105608/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 105609/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17723/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 106176/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 106177/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17701/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 107219/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 107220/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17712/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 107179/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 107180/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17713/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 106923/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 106924/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17721/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 107403/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 107404/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17722/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 106982/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 106991/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17717/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 107148/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 107150/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17718/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 108467/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 108468/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17688/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 104344/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 104345/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17696/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 108626/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 108627/2022)

SLP(C) No. 17699/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 107163/2022 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 107164/2022)

Date : 28-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Dhruv Wadhwa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR
Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR

Mr. K M Natraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Shailesh Mandiyal, Adv.
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Letters seeking adjournment have been circulated on behalf of respondents in some of the matters.

Some of the respondents are yet to be served. In some of the matters, the respondent(s) has/have expired and their legal heirs have to be brought on record.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents within 10 days from today. Notices would be served by all modes, including dasti.

Liberty is also granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to serve the unserved respondent(s) through the counsel who had appeared for the concerned respondent(s) before the High Court.

It will be open for the petitioner(s) to file an application for substitution in cases where respondent(s) has/have expired.

Re-list in the month of August 2023.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER (NSH)