

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7263/2022

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C)Nos. 17704/22, 17706/22, 17687/22, 17707/22, 17708/22, 17700/22, 17721/22, 17718/22, 17740/22, 17715/22, 17728/22, 17738/22, 17741/22, 17742/22, 17744/22 are to be listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17715/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 108812/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 108813/2022

IA No. 108813/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 108812/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 17740/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 105050/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 105053/2022

IA No. 105053/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 105050/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 17728/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 105897/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 105898/2022

IA No. 105898/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 105897/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 17741/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 106131/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 106133/2022

IA No. 106131/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 106133/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

contd...

SLP(C) No. 17738/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 106520/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
106522/2022
IA No. 106522/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 106520/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 17744/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
105953/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 105954/2022
IA No. 105953/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 105954/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 17742/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
107519/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 107520/2022
IA No. 107519/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 107520/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 17706/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 106503/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
106504/2022
IA No. 106504/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 106503/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 17687/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 105154/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
105156/2022
IA No. 105156/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 105154/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 17704/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 106554/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
106555/2022
IA No. 106555/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 106554/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 17700/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR

contd...

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 107007/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
107008/2022
IA No. 107008/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 107007/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 17707/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 106906/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
106908/2022
IA No. 106908/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 106906/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 17708/2022 (IV-C)
(IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 106453/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
106454/2022
IA No. 106454/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 106453/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 17721/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 107403/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
107404/2022
IA No. 107404/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 107403/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 17718/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 108467/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
108468/2022
IA No. 108468/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 108467/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Dhruv Wadhwa, Adv.
Ms. Deb Deepa Majumdar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR
Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Singh, Adv.

contd...

Mr. Mainak Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul K. Shaji, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the matters, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondents. Dasti, in addition, is allowed as prayed for.

In the respective matters, where the respondents have refused to accept notice, their service shall be deemed to be complete upon them but none has entered appearance.

The duly represented respondents in the respective matters are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondents in the respective matters.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

List again on 18.1.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar