

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7263/2022

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C)Nos. 17704/22, 17706/22, 17687/22, 17707/22, 17708/22, 17700/22, 17721/22, 17718/22, 17740/22, 17715/22, 17728/22, 17738/22, 17741/22, 17742/22, 17744/22 are to be listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17715/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 108812/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 108813/2022

IA No. 108813/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 108812/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 17740/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 105050/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 105053/2022

IA No. 105053/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 105050/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 17728/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 105897/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 105898/2022

IA No. 105898/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 105897/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 17741/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 106131/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 106133/2022

IA No. 106131/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 106133/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

contd...

SLP(C) No. 17738/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 106520/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
106522/2022
IA No. 106522/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 106520/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 17744/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
105953/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 105954/2022
IA No. 105953/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 105954/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 17742/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
107519/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 107520/2022
IA No. 107519/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 107520/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 17706/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 106503/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
106504/2022
IA No. 106504/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 106503/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 17687/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 105154/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
105156/2022
IA No. 105156/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 105154/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 17704/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 106554/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
106555/2022
IA No. 106555/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 106554/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 17700/2022 (IV-C)

contd...

(FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 107007/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
107008/2022
IA No. 107008/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 107007/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 17707/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 106906/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
106908/2022
IA No. 106908/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 106906/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 17708/2022 (IV-C)

(IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 106453/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
106454/2022
IA No. 106454/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 106453/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 17721/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 107403/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
107404/2022
IA No. 107404/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 107403/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 17718/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 108467/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
108468/2022
IA No. 108468/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 108467/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Apoorv Shukla, AOR
Mr. Puneet Chahar, Adv.
Mr. Prabhleen A. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

contd...

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Balapure, Adv.
Mr. Nimit Bhimjiyani, Adv.

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

All matters

The duly represented respondents have failed to file counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted.

Ld.Counsel for the petitioner has neither taken fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondents nor taken any appropriate steps in respect of the deceased sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 17744/2022 and deceased respondent no.2 in SLP(C) No. 17718/2022.

However, Ld. Advocate-on-record for the petitioner (standing counsel for State of Chhattisgarh), Mr. Apoorv Shukla submits that he would move an Application for withdrawal of all petitions. Submission is taken on record. If application is filed, process as per rules.

**H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar**