

ITEM NO.1717

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7263/2022

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(I.A for withdrawl in all matter
IA No. 55196/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17738/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55272/2024
IA No. 55272/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17743/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55229/2024
IA No. 55229/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17739/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55221/2024
IA No. 55221/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17741/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55266/2024
IA No. 55266/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17745/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55298/2024
IA No. 55298/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17746/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55348/2024
IA No. 55348/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17747/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55342/2024
IA No. 55342/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17742/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55327/2024
IA No. 55327/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17702/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55292/2024
IA No. 55292/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17706/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55224/2024
IA No. 55224/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17704/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55233/2024
IA No. 55233/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17700/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55277/2024
IA No. 55277/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17708/2022 (IV-C)
(IA FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55329/2024
IA No. 55329/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17714/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55262/2024
IA No. 55262/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17723/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55232/2024
IA No. 55232/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17715/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55214/2024
IA No. 55214/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17740/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55248/2024
IA No. 55248/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17728/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55279/2024
IA No. 55279/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17729/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55351/2024
IA No. 55351/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17697/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55240/2024
IA No. 55240/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17727/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55212/2024
IA No. 55212/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17744/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55257/2024
IA No. 55257/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17748/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55198/2024
IA No. 55198/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17710/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55300/2024
IA No. 55300/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17711/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55305/2024
IA No. 55305/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17725/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55289/2024
IA No. 55289/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17701/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55216/2024
IA No. 55216/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17712/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55336/2024
IA No. 55336/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17713/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55287/2024
IA No. 55287/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17721/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55259/2024
IA No. 55259/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17722/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55247/2024
IA No. 55247/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17717/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55273/2024
IA No. 55273/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17718/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55294/2024
IA No. 55294/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17696/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55210/2024
IA No. 55210/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17687/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55243/2024
IA No. 55243/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17699/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55250/2024
IA No. 55250/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17688/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55254/2024
IA No. 55254/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17689/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55283/2024
IA No. 55283/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17690/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55258/2024
IA No. 55258/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17707/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 106906/2022
FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55350/2024
IA No. 106906/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 55350/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17709/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55344/2024
IA No. 55344/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17691/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55341/2024
IA No. 55341/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17692/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55278/2024
IA No. 55278/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17693/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55284/2024
IA No. 55284/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17694/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55323/2024
IA No. 55323/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17695/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55241/2024
IA No. 55241/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17724/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 55252/2024
IA No. 55252/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 15-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

**Mr. Apoorv Shukla, AOR
Ms. Prabhleen A. Shukla, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR
Ms. Sneha Balapure, Adv.
Mr. Nimit Bhimjiyani, Adv.**

**Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
Mr. Mainak Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Baldeo Sharan, Adv.**

**Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Ishan Kapoor, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

In all the above matters, the petitioner - State of Chhatisgarh, has moved applications for withdrawal of the petitions.

There is no objection from the other side.

Accordingly, the respective Interlocutory Applications filed in each of the SLPs seeking withdrawal of the petitions are allowed. The Special Leave Petitions are accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

**(DEEPAK JOSHI)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS**

**(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER**